PRIME MECHANICAL SERVICE, INC. 

EXHIBIT B 

FEE SCHEDULE 

In no event shall the amount billed to City by Contractor for services under this Agreement 
exceed two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000), which represents the Contractor's three-year 
maintenance rate of eighty six thousand five hundred sixty-six dollars ($86,566) plus one 
hundred thi1ieen thousand four hundred thiliy-four dollars ($113,434) for unforeseen repairs and 
material costs over the term of the agreement, subject to budget appropriations. 

1. Annual Rate: 

2018-19 $28,400 per year 
2019-20 $28,842 per year